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VBET League
2023/24 20th round, Match #153

Friday, 08.03.2024, 18:00, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 3°C. Spectators: 485

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

3 : 2

«Kolos» Kovalivka

31 Riznyk Dmytro
5 Bondar Valerii
8 Kryskiv Dmytro
10 Sudakov Heorhii
11 Zubkov Oleksandr
14 Sikan Danylo
21 Bondarenko Artem
22 Matviienko Mykola (C)
23 Pedro Henrique
26 Konoplia Yukhym
29 Nazaryna Yehor

Substitutes
1 Rudko Artur
42 Barchenko Denys
48 Tvardovskyi Denys
2 L. Traore
9 Shved Marian
16 Azarov Irakli
18 Kelsi
24 Tsukanov Viktor
25 Miroshi Novatus Dismas
37 Kevin
39 Newertton

Coach
Pušić Marino

23 Fesiun Kiril
9 Tsurikov Andriy
15 Chornomorets Oleksandr
6 Burda Mykyta
27 Luchkevich Valerii
90 Bohdanov Andrii (C)
2 Cucos Catalin
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
8 Veleten Vladyslav
69 Ilin Oleh
99 Paulauskas Gytis

Substitutes
1 Horokh Valentyn
20 Mysak Roman
3 Honcharenko Roman
29 Yemets Vladyslav
14 Milko Vadym
10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo
17 Salabai Anton
11 Ranhel
22 Bezborodko Denys

Coach
Vyshniak Yaroslav

Referee:
Kozyriatskyi Maksym
Assistant 1:
Romanov Denys
Assistant 2:
Trekhlib Yaroslav
4th Official:
Romaniuk Anastasia
Referee Observer:
Mozharovskyi Yurii

VAR Referee:
Derevinskyi Oleksii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Striletska Maryna
VAR Referee Observer:
Voitiuk Oleksandr
Delegate:
Klym Taras
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VBET League, 2023/24, 20th round, Match #153
Friday, 08.03.2024, 18:00, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 3°C. Spectators: 485

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 3 : 2 «Kolos» Kovalivka
8' 69 Ilin Oleh

46' 8 Veleten Vladyslav
17 Salabai Anton

23 Pedro Henrique
37 Kevin 46'

29 Nazaryna Yehor
2 L. Traore 46'

37 Kevin 49'

8 Kryskiv Dmytro 53'

57' 90 Bohdanov Andrii
14 Milko Vadym

2 L. Traore 65'

74' 15 Chornomorets Oleksandr

75' 69 Ilin Oleh
11 Ranhel

75' 99 Paulauskas Gytis
22 Bezborodko Denys

75' 2 Cucos Catalin
14 Sikan Danylo
16 Azarov Irakli 78'

83' 7 Demchenko Oleksandr
10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo

37 Kevin 88'

11 Zubkov Oleksandr
9 Shved Marian 90+1'

21 Bondarenko Artem
24 Tsukanov Viktor 90+1'

2 L. Traore 90+4'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


